2010-1 Adoption of Stock Law Prohibiting Cattle Running at Large

PROCLAMATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

§ § §

THAT WHEREAS, on November 2, 2010, there was duly and legally held throughout Wilson County, Texas, an election for the purpose of enabling the voters to determine whether to adopt the Stock Law.

WHEREAS, the undersigned County Judge of Wilson County, Texas, has tabulated and counted the returns and ascertained the results of said election in the manner required by law and has found that the majority of votes cast at such election were "For" the Stock Law.

WHEREAS, I, Marvin C. Quinney, County Judge of Wilson County, Texas, do hereby issue this as my Proclamation declaring that such election resulted in prohibiting cattle from running at large throughout the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, I order and direct that this Proclamation shall be posted at the Courthouse of this County and there after the expiration of thirty days from its issuance, it shall be unlawful to permit cattle to run at large throughout Wilson County.

Signed and posted November 16, 2010.

Marvin C. Quinney Wilson County Judge

> Authorized by Chapter 143, Texas Agriculture Code. Note: Effective December 16, 2010.